

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5923

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 January 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Volunteer Service Team.

You asked:

- 1. Do you have a Volunteer service team?*
- 2. If yes, how many employees make up the team?*
- 3. If yes, please provide their AfC pay band.*
- 4. If yes, how long have the individuals been in post?*
- 5. How many volunteers do you have at your Trust?*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Currently one whole time, with the business case to allow increase of one band 3 voluntary services assistant.
3. Band 5
4. Five years at band 4 until September 2019
5. 260 Trust volunteers over two sites, 35 in the recruitment process and 102 League of Friends Volunteers.